RESISTOR NETWORK—SIP RNL SERIES
• High reliability with RUO2 paste
• Miniature, high density packaging
• Combinations of different ohmic values are available
Explanation of Part Number & Ordering Procedure:
R N L A 1 0 G 0 1 0 3 B 0 0
i
ile”.
Tol
st ill nd &
3rd di i i
4th di
i
i
Resistor Type:
Please fill “RNL” to indi­
cate “Res stor Network
Low Prof
Circuit Type:
A=Single common
B=Isolated
erance:
G = ±2%, J = ±5%
Resistance Value:
E-24 series:
The 1  digit w  be “0”; the 2
gits are for the s gnif cant
figures of the resistance and the
git denotes number of zeros
follow ng.
Packing Type:
B =Bulk in cassette
Packing Qty:
Please indicate “0”
for Bulk/Box packing.
Special Feature:
0 = NIL
No. of Pins:
04 = 4 pins
05 = 5 pins
06 = 6 pins
07 = 7 pins
08 = 8 pins
09 = 9 pins
10 = 10 pins
11 = 11 p ns
12 = 12 pins
13 = 13 pins
14 = 14 pins
Note:
Ordering procedure (Example: RNL A type 10PIN 2% 10KΩ B/B)
Page 13 2004 - 2005
RESISTOR NETWORK—SIP RNL SERIES
Type L (Max.) H (Max.) T (Max.) C +0.3
-0.2 d ± 0.1 f ± 0.2
4pin 10.2
5.08 2.5 3.2 0.5 2.54
5pin 12.7
6pin 15.3
7pin 17.8
8pin 20.4
9pin 22.9
10pin 25.4
11pin 28.0
12pin 30.5
13pin 33.1
14pin 35.6
load Voltage i l Range Tol
100V 150V 200V
100Ω~10KΩ
Others: 10Ω ~ 1MΩ